TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM299068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
T-3 Property Holdings, Inc.		12/23/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Oilwell Varco, L.P.		
Street Address:	7909 Parkwood Circle Drive		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77036		
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE		
Composed Of:	NOW Oilfield Services, LLC, DELAWARE, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85400448	SAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132233717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 713-226-1200

Email: hoip@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: D. Brit Nelson Address Line 1: Locke Lord LLP

Address Line 2: 600 Travis Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0021363-00047
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Brit Nelson
SIGNATURE:	/D. Brit Nelson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=T-3 Property Holdings, Inc. -NOV - Cert of Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0939 source=T-3 Property Holdings, Inc. -NOV - Cert of Merger#page2.tif source=T-3 Property Holdings, Inc. -NOV - Cert of Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0940 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"T-3 PROPERTY HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P." UNDER THE NAME
OF "NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P.", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF
DECEMber, A.D. 2013, AT 2:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2579999 8100M

131466631

AUTHENT'TCATION: 1010023

DATE: 12-24-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0941

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:22 PM 12/23/2013 FILED 02:22 PM 12/23/2013 SRV 131466631 - 2579999 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

T-3 PROPERTY HOLDINGS, INC.

INTO

NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P.

The undersigned DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that, pursuant to Section 263 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned corporation, acting in its capacity as general partner of the limited partnership named herein, executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: That the name and state of formation of each of the constituent entities of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF FORMATION (ENTITY TYPE)

T-3 Property Holdings, Inc. National Oilwell Varco, L.P.

Delaware (corporation)

Delaware (limited partnership)

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 263 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving limited partnership of the merger is National Oilwell Varco, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Limited Partnership of National Oilwell Varco, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the surviving limited partnership.

FIFTH: That the merger is to become effective at 11:59 P.M. EST on December 31, 2013.

SIXTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the surviving limited partnership, the address of which is 7909 Parkwood Circle Dr., Houston, Texas 77036.

SEVENTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited partnership, on request and without cost, to any partner of any constituent limited partnership or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

Dated: December 23, 2013

735126-v1\DALDMS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0942

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited partnership has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer of the general partner of the limited partnership on the date first written above.

NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P.,

a Delaware limited partnership

By: NOW Oilfield Services, Inc.,

its general partner

By:

Daniel L. Molinaro

Vice President and Treasurer

Signature page to Certificate of Merger of T-3 Property Holdings, Inc. into National Oilwell Varco, L.P.

RECORDED: 03/24/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0943